
ORB Management Corporation 
123 3

rd
 Ave E    Suite 100     Alexandria, MN  56308 

320.762.2077    fax 320.762 2078    www.orbmanagement.biz 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 Contact Telephone Cell Phone Fax Email 

Client 

Cook County 

411 West 2
nd

 Street 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

 

 

218.387.3650  218.387.3042  

      

Cook County Community Center Steering Committee 

Cook County Commissioner Dist. 4  

40 Maple Hill Dr.  

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

Heidi Doo-Kirk 218.387.2928   218.387.2928 heidi.doo-kirk@co.cook.mn.us   

      
Community Education  / AEOA Board 

Member  

223 Clearwater Road  

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

Andra Lilienthal 218.387.2000 

ext 614 Work  

218.388.4484 

Home 

 alilienthal@isd166.k12.mn.us 

      
Cook County Commissioner 

PO Box 1400  

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

Sue Hakes  218.387.2111 

Work 

218.370.9833  hakes@boreal.org 

      
ISD 166 

PO Box 445 

101 West 5
th

 Street 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

Beth Schwarz, 

Superintendent 

 

Tom Nelson 

218.387.2271 

ext 612 

218.370.2392 

 

218.320.8489 

 bschwarz@isd166.k12.mn.us 

      
Community Center – Softball, Hockey, 

Tourism  

Sue Prom  218.388.2224 218.370.1352  sue@canoeit.com  
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189 Sag Lake Trail 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

      
Community Center / Extension / KIDS 

PLUS & NWFP 

317 West 5
th

 Street 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

Diane Booth 218.387.3015 218.370.8858 

Home  

 diane.booth@co.cook.mn.us  

      
Business / Builder / Lutsen 

PO Box 62 

Lutsen, MN 55612 

Jeff Latz 218.663.7324 480.710.4556  jefflatz@hotmail.com  

      
Cook County Visitors Bureau, Events 

Director 

PO Box 1330 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

Maggie Barnard 218.387.2788 

ext 102 

218.387.9107 

Home  

 Maggie@visitcookcounty.com  

 

      

District #5 School Board Member 

147 Foothill Blvd. 

Lutsen, MN 55612 

 

 

Council on Aging, Chair / Hospital 

Employee 

1469 Gunflint Trail 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

 

Council on Aging Member / CPA 

PO Box 982 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

 

 

CCLEP / Firewise 

PO Box 264 

Lutsen, MN 55612 

 

Community Assoc Board / Cook County 

Hockey Assoc / Bus Comm 

Jeanne Anderson  

 

 

 

 

 

Kris Hedstrom, 

Alternate 

 

 

 

 

Karen Kritta Saethre 

 

 

 

 

 

Paul Nelson 

Buck Benson, 

Alternate 

218.370.7901 

 

 

 

 

 

218.387.1530 

 

 

 

 

651.270.1445 

 

 

 

 

 

218.370.0656 

 

218 387 2137 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 JeanneA@boreal.org 

 

 

 

 

 

hedstrom@boreal.org  

 

 

 

 

Karen@kckrittacpa.com  

 

 

 

 

 
hollylake@hughes.net 

buck@boreal.org 

gwilkes@boreal.org 
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PO Box 1427 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

 

2963 Co Rd 7 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

George Wilkes, 

Alternate 

 

Paul Sporn 

 

 

 

 

 

Bob Fenwick 

218.370.8763 

 

 

 

 

218.387.9105 

 

 

 

 

 

 

218.370.0791 

 

 

spornpaul@hotmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

bfenwick@boreal.org  

Cook County 

Cook County Auditor / Treasurer 

411 West 2
nd

 Street 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

Braidy Powers 218.387.3646   braidy.powers@co.cook.mn.us  

      
Cook County Attorney 

411 West 2
nd

 Street 

Grand Marais, MN 55604 

 

Tim Scannell 218.387.3673   tim.scannell@co.cook.mn.us  

Construction Manager 

ORB Management Corp 

123 3
rd

 Ave E, Suite 100 

Alexandria, MN 56308 

Main Line 

Greg Kraning, Site 

CM 

Wade Cole, Sr. 

Project Manager 

Mike Hieb, Assistant 

Project Mngr 

320.762.2077  

320.815.2542 

320.815.8869 

 

320.762.2078   

Greg.Kraning@orbmanagement.biz  

Wade.Cole@orbmanagement.biz 
Mike.Hieb@orbmanagement.biz  

      

Architect 

Meyer Group 

410 US Bank Place 

130 West Superior St 

Duluth, MN 55802 

 

JLG Architects 

525 Broadway St 

Alexandria, MN 56308 

Tim Meyer 

 

 

 

 

Dan Miller  

 

Jeff Hysjulien 

Josh Kehrwald 

218.727.1330 

 

 

 

 

320.759.9030, 

ext 340 

 

 

 

 

 

320.460.0388 

218.727.1338 

 

 

 

 

320.759.9062 

tim.meyer@meyergroup.biz 

 

 

 

 

dmiller@jlgarchitects.com 
 
JHysjulien@jlgarchitects.com  

jkehrwald@jlgarchitects.com    
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Mechanical / Electrical / Fire Protection Engineer 

Dunham Associates, Inc 

50 S 6
th

 Street, Suite 1100 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Randall M Olson, 

Mech. Engineer 

Scott Rieger, 

Electrical Engineer 

Dave Brady, Mech. 

Eng. 

612.465.7550  612.465.7551  

 

Dave.brady@dunhameng.com  

      

Structural Engineer 

Northland C.E. 

102 S 21
st
 Ave W 

Suite 1 

Duluth, MN 55806 

Jon Aamodt 218.727.5995  218.727.7779 jon@nce-duluth.com  

      

Civil Engineer 

Mateffy Engineering, Inc 

629 Old Highway 8 NW 

New Brighton, MN 55112 

Les H. Mateffy III 

Brint 

651.636.6166  651.636.2100 les@mateffyeng.com  

brintp@mateffyeng.com  

      

Geotechnical Engineer      

Braun Intertec, Corp 

3404 15
th

 Ave E 

Suite 9 

Hibbing, MN 55746 

 218.263.8869  218.263.6700  

      

Geotechnical – Soil Borings 

American Engineering 

     Testing, Inc. 

4431 West Michigan Street 

PO Box 16008 

Duluth, MN  55816 

William C. Kwasney, 

PE 

Taryn Kuusisto, Staff 

engineer 

218.628.1518  218.628.1580  

      

Landscape Architecture      

JLG Architects 

525 Broadway St 

Alexandria, MN 56308 

Craig Ruhland     

      

mailto:Dave.brady@dunhameng.com
mailto:jon@nce-duluth.com
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Food Equipment Consultant     

DHA Associates 

311 4
th
 Avenue S 

PO BOX 365 

Sartell, MN 56377 

Dennis Hahn 320.259.6557  320.529.8905 donnish@dhaservice.com  

      

Aquatics Consultant      

Water Technology, Inc 

100 Park Avenue 

PO Box 614 

Beaver Dam, WI 53916 

Matt Freeby 

Dean Mueller 

920.887.7375  920.887.7999 mfreeby@watertechnologyinc.com  

dmueller@watertechnologyinc.com  

      

Interior Designer      

Isola Design Jill Isola-Johnson 218.349.0655   jill@isoladesignergroup.com  

      

Land Surveyor  

      

      

Building Inspector 

      

      

2A – General Demolition (Phase 2) 

Veit and Company, Inc. 

1100 West Gary Street 

Duluth, MN  55808 

Mike Friend, Project 

Manager 

Traci Thoreson, 

Project Coordinator 

218.626.4873  218.626.4874 mfriend@veitusa.com  

tthoreson@veitusa.com  

      

3A – Concrete (Hockey Slab – Phase 1) 

K Johnson Construction 

6870 Highway 10 NW 

Sauk Rapids, MN  56379 

Anthony 

Vorderbruggen 

Simon Popp 

320.255.9649  320.255.0281 anthony@kjohnsonconst.com  

simon@kjohnsonconst.com  

      

3B – Concrete Footings & Foundations (Phase 2) 

Hovland, Inc. 

4177 Thunderchief Lane 

Hermantown, MN  55811 

Lon Hovland 

Donna Buck, Office 

Manager 

218.722.1662  218.722.2311 lon@hovlandinc.com  

donna@hovlandinc.com  

      

3C – Precast Concrete Panels  

mailto:donnish@dhaservice.com
mailto:mfreeby@watertechnologyinc.com
mailto:dmueller@watertechnologyinc.com
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Fabcon Precast, LLC 

6111 West Highway 13 

Savage, MN  55378 

Aaron Gordon 

Daryl Stroman 

952.882.5386 

952.882.7261 

 

612.419.3906 

952.890.6657 aaron.gordon@fabcon-usa.com  

daryl.stroman@fabcon-usa.com 

 

      

3D – Concrete Flatwork (Phase 4) 

K Johnson Construction 

6870 Highway 10 NW 

Sauk Rapids, MN  56379 

Anthony 

Vorderbruggen, VP 

Simon Popp, PM 

320.255.9649  320.255.0281 anthony@kjohnsonconst.com  

simon@kjohnsonconst.com  

      

      

4A - Masonry 

Harbor City Masonry 

310 South Central Avenue 

PO Box 7125 

Duluth, MN  55807 

Roger Anderson, 

President 

Ryan Blomquist 

218.628.3686  218.628.3706 roger@harborcitymasonry.com  

ryanb@harborcitymasonry.com  

      

5A – Metals 

Red Cedar Steel Erectors 

4621 Domain Drive 

Menomonie, WI  54751 

Larry Wengel 

Glen Pearson 

715.235.0618 

715.235.0619 

715.556.0060 

715.556.0061 

715.235.0610 larryw@redcedarsteel.com  

glenp@redcedarsteel.com 

 

      

6A – Rough Carpentry 

KBB, LLC 

3151 Highway 53, Suite 2 

International Falls, MN  56649 

John Beno 

 

Jacki Bregier 

218.283.1870 

X-309 

 

218.244.3264 

 

218.393.7913 

218.283.1043 john@kbbllc.net  

 

jacki@kbbllc.net 

      

7A – Roofing 

Range Cornice &  

        Roofing Company 

510 West 41
st
 Street 

Hibbing, MN  55746 

Terrance E. Marty,  

Rochelle Marty 

218.263.8812 218.969.2902 218.263.8185 rcr@rangecornice.com  

      

7B – Metal Wall Panels 

 The Jamar Company 

4701 Mike Colalillo Drive 

Duluth, MN  55807 

Paul Zwak, Arch. 

Div. Project Mngr 

Mark Ziells, Arch. 

Division Mngr 

218.628.6145 

218.628.1027 

218.391.3222 218.628.1174 paul.zwak@jamarcompany.us  

mark.ziells@jamarcompany.us  

      

mailto:aaron.gordon@fabcon-usa.com
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8B – Aluminum Storefront, Glazing, & Windows 

St. Germain’s Glass, Inc. 

212 N 40
th

 Ave. West 

Duluth, MN  55807 

     

      
 

Mark Bissonette, 

Project Manager 
 

218.590.3584 
218.628.0221 

 

 218.628.0227 markb@stgermainsglass.com  
 

9A – Gypsum Board Assemblies 

RTL Construction 

4000 Valley Industrial 

   Blvd South 

Shakopee, MN  55379 

Kyle Anderson 952.934.4695 612.801.3773 952.934.8380 kyle@rtlconstruction.com  

      

9B – Flooring & Tile 

Commercial Flooring 

    Services, LLC 

940 Apollo Rd, Suite 110 

Eagan, MN  55121 

Al Esterberg 

Tom Cannon 

651.681.8100 

651.256.0221 

 651.681.1385 aesterberg@cfs-floors.com  

tcannon@cfs-floors.com  

      

9C - Painting 

Northern Painting & Drywall 
Hibbing, MN  

Greg Rule                               

Cell  

218.262.5601 

218.966.1312 

  grule10@gmail.com  

      

9D – Acoustical Ceiling Systems 

Sorlie Acoustics, Inc. 

4729 Martin Road 

Duluth, MN  55803 

Rick Hanson 218.733.7055  218.733.7050 rickhanson@sorlieacoustics.com  

      

9E – Athletic Flooring & 11A – Gymnasium Equipment 

Anderson Ladd 

450 Industrial Blvd. 

Minneapolis, MN  55413 

Sean Rivard 

John Dupuis 

612.362.2133 

612. 362.2113 

 612.331.4884 

612.518.9247 

srivard@andersonladd.com  

      

10A – Dasher Boards (Phase 1) 

Becker Arena Products, Inc 

6611 West Highway 13 

Savage, MN  55378 

Jim Becker, President 

Zanny Bandy, Admin 

Assistant 

952.890.2690 

952.567.7721 

 952.890.2680 

952.567.7771 

jim@beckerarena.com  

zanny@beckerarena.com  

 

 

     

      

mailto:markb@stgermainsglass.com
mailto:kyle@rtlconstruction.com
mailto:aesterberg@cfs-floors.com
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13A – Aquatics 

Aqua Logic, Inc. 

501 Industrial Blvd. 

Waconia, MN  55387 

Chris Dahl 

Nick Dahl 

952.856.7550 

952.292.9092 

 952.856.7551 cdahl@aquali.com  

ndahl@aquali.com  

      

21B – Fire Suppression & 21A – Fire Suppression Demolition (Phase 2) 

Brothers Fire Protection 

9950 East Highway 10 

Elk River, MN  55330 

Tim Gilbertson 

Shawn Kadelbach 

218.232.4400 

763-441-2290 

 763.441.5010 timg@brothersfire.com 

shawn@brothersfire.com 
 

      

22A – Mechanical Demolition (Phase 2) 

County Plumbing & Heating 

PO Box 249 

5339 West Highway 61 

Lutsen, MN  55612 

Tim Goettl 218.663.7873  218.663.8011 countyplumbing@hotmail.com  

      

22B - Plumbing 

Peterson Sheet Metal 

3728 Bemidji Avenue N. 

Bemidji, MN  56601 

Logan Hjermstad, 

Estimator 

Jason Tjader  

218.751.4502  

 

218.556.5087 

218.444.4505 logan@psmbemidji.com  

 

jason@psmbemidji.com  

      

23A - HVAC 

Shannon’s, Inc. 

1919 Main Avenue 

International Falls, MN  56649 

 

Dan Ruelle 218.283.6017 218.324.0277 218.283.8912 druelle@shannonsinc.us  

26A – Electrical Demolition (Phase 2) 

Hunt Electric Corporation 

4330 West 1
st
 Street 

Suite B 

Duluth, MN  55807 

Jeff Tyllia 218.628.3323  218.624.6534 jtyllia@huntelec.com  

      

26B – Electrical & 28A – Electronic Safety and Security 

Belknap Electric, Inc. 

1513 Belknap Street 

Superior, WI  54880 

 

Chris Krook 715.394.7769 218.591.3267 715.394.7887 chriskrook@belknapelectric.com  

31A – Earthwork & 32C – Exterior Improvements & 32B – Excavation (Phase 2) 

mailto:cdahl@aquali.com
mailto:ndahl@aquali.com
mailto:timg@brothersfire.com
mailto:shawn@brothersfire.com
mailto:countyplumbing@hotmail.com
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 Contact Telephone Cell Phone Fax Email 

 

 
Cook County Community Center 

Project Directory from July 9, 2015 

Page 9 of 9 

 

Veit and Company, Inc. 

1100 West Gary Street 

Duluth, MN  55808 

Mike Friend, Project 

Manager 

Traci Thoreson, 

Project Coordinator 

218.626.4873  218.626.4874 mfriend@veitusa.com  

tthoreson@veitusa.com 

      

32A – Excavation and Site Demolition (Phase 1) 

Crawford Excavating, LLC 

730 Devil Track Road 

Grand Marais, MN  55604 

Rick Crawford 218.387.9011 218.370.0409 218.387.2596 crawford@boreal.org  

      

33A – Utilities 

Ulland Brothers, Inc. 

PO Box 340 

Cloquet, MN  55720 

Ryan Swanson 218.384.5007  218.384.4110 ryan@ulland.com  

      

 

Kari Drake, PE 
Vulcraft - Norfolk, Nebraska 

(402) 644-8500 

kdrake@vulcraft-ne.com 

 

 

 
 

 

Craig Miller 

Vice President 

 

Ben’s Structural Fabrication, Inc.  

 

www.BuiltByBens.com 

475 Progress Road 

Waite Park, MN 56387 

 

320.251.8563 main  

320.251.8423 fax 

 

 

 

Megan Holm 

 

 

Ben’s Structural Fabrication, Inc.  

 

www.BuiltByBens.com 

475 Progress Road 

Waite Park, MN 56387 

 

320.251.8563 main  

320.251.8423 fax 

 

 

mailto:mfriend@veitusa.com
mailto:tthoreson@veitusa.com
mailto:crawford@boreal.org
mailto:ryan@ulland.com
mailto:kdrake@vulcraft-ne.com
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